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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 24 13
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 47 37
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 196 66
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 92 13
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 123 85
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 96 23
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 764 283
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 97 23
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 271 19
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 17 8
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 63 9
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 74 4
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 141 24
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 135 24
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 713 42
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 495 39
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOCL 229 33
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 190 13
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 209 21
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 10 3
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 59 11
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 25 11
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 311 14
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 209 5
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 394 29
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 646 51
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 193 24
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 75 15
0250 LILLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1 805 90
0251 LILLI AN COMVUNI TY HALL #2 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 161 8
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 380 35
0310 SUMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL 331 12
0320 ELBERTA ClI VI C CENTER 390 17
0330 M FLIN COMMUNI TY CENTER 425 15
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 137 5
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 253 17
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 629 50
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 236 22
0380 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 406 26
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 503 81
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 543 31
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 404 31
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 153 4
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 621 44
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 473 56
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 650 77
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 874 98
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
JUNE 6, 2000

RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM

0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 256 16 236
TOTALS 18123 1990 16045 8
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0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 618 43 575 0
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0
0412 FAlI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COVMMUNI TY CENTER 190 10 180 0
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 708 58 650 0
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 319 25 289 5
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 497 58 438 1
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 607 59 547 1
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 656 60 596 0
0
4
8



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0003

BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
JUNE 6, 20
DEMOCRATI C

CANDI DATE OF THE DEMOCRATI C PARTY FOR PRESI DENT OF THE
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0370
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0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406

FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER
TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL

VWHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER

SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVM NUTY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM

REPORT- EL111

PAGE 0004

BALDW N COUNTY

PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

JUNE 6, 20
DEMOCRATI C

CANDI DATE OF THE DEMOCRATI C PARTY FOR PRESI DENT OF THE

0407
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0410
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9001

FOR DELEGATES FEMALE TO THE 2000 DEMOCRATI C NATI ONAL

VOTE FOR 4
=]
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 1 7
0020 TENSAW COVMMUNI TY CENTER 7 22
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 6 49
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 5 6
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 19 61
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 4 19
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 58 222
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 4 14
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 8 12
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 1 2
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 7 6
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 3 2
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 8 11
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 13 20
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 19 18
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 20 18

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3
BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1

SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2

SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1

DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2

DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS

TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0005

FOR DELEGATES FEMALE TO THE 2000 DEMOCRATI C NATI ONAL

BALDW N COUNTY

PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
JUNE 6, 2000

DEMOCRATI C

WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG

VOTE FOR 4
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0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 11 19 10 17 16 7 18 0 34
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 2 9 1 9 4 1 4 0 22
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 6 9 2 6 3 2 7 0 49
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 6
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 4 6 4 6 9 8 3 0 4
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 5 3 3 2 4 4 3 0 20
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 9 9 6 9 5 1 6 0 11
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 1 4 2 4 2 1 2 0 4
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 11 19 7 14 12 8 11 0 34
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 21 27 15 16 15 17 15 0 78
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 17 14 8 10 7 7 8 0 25
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 7 5 1 7 7 3 7 0 23
0250 LILLI AN COVM NUTY HALL #1 31 33 36 42 39 32 44 0 103
0251 LILLI AN COMVUNI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 5 2 5 3 2 5 2 0 8
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 13 19 7 22 13 6 15 0 45
0310 SUMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL 6 8 5 9 2 8 6 0 4
0320 ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER 8 5 4 8 7 2 11 0 23
0330 M FLIN COWUNI TY CENTER 6 13 5 10 7 5 7 0 7
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 1 1 1 3 3 2 2 0 7
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 11 9 7 9 2 7 7 0 16
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 18 31 9 29 19 18 22 0 54
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 9 10 6 10 8 9 9 0 27
0380 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 14 18 5 15 5 10 8 0 29
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 34 42 24 46 30 27 26 0 95
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VITY CENTER #1 15 20 8 17 11 6 12 0 35
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 11 13 10 10 10 13 11 0 46
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 3
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 18 22 11 26 22 13 17 0 47
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 23 42 20 33 10 18 17 0 61
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 33 52 29 41 22 16 29 0 86
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 43 66 41 49 27 32 32 0 102
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 17 24 11 24 15 17 18 0 46
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 3 7 1 5 1 2 5 0 16
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 31 31 21 32 24 21 29 0 43
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 11 10 7 17 12 3 8 0 32
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 31 37 22 33 15 17 25 0 52
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 25 42 17 38 21 17 26 0 50
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 27 43 22 39 13 14 27 0 55
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 6 9 4 8 3 3 2 0 29
TOTALS 731 1226 534 1128 647 518 780 2396

PERCENT OF TOTAL 13.13

22.03 9.59 20. 27 11.62 9.30 14.01



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0006

BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
6, 2000
DEMOCRATI C

JUNE

FOR DELEGATES MALE TO THE 2000 DEMOCRATI C NATI ONAL

VOTE FOR 4

uv

N O

0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER

25
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER
67
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER
124
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL
21
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
133
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
37
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
274
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COW CENTER
37
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL
30
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT
15
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
7
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE
5
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE
50
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
31
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClIVIC #1
64
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2
66
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOCOL
27
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
28
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL
53

0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
3
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0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH

0195 CEEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
0200 ]Ij&l NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0205 ;ELFOREST COVMMUNI TY CENTER
0210 S:lLVERHI LL TOWN HALL

45
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL
0230 EESﬁSANCR COVMUNI TY CENTER
0240 égM NOLE FI RE HOUSE
0250 iISLLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1

113
0251 LILLI AN COMVUNI TY HALL #2
0290 P(E)RDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
0300 ]I\-/liRLO\N VOLUNTEER FI RE
0310 gZJM\/ERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
0320 EiBERTA Cl VI C CENTER
0330 i/IZFLI N COMVUNI TY CENTER
0340 J?JSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE
0350 BZRNV\ELL CHURCH

19
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN
0370 ;(7)\1 SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL
0380 IZ:?J_EY CI VI C CENTER #1
0381 |2=(71EY Cl VI C CENTER #2
0390 g?JLF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1
0391 g)JLF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
0400 ig?T MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
0405 G?'i’ANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1

0

0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2
56
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RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM

REPORT- EL111

FOR DELEGATES MALE TO THE 2000 DEMOCRATI C NATI ONAL

VOTE FOR 4
J
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0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1
0408 21IRHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #2
0409 22IRHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #3
111
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
0411 ﬁiIRHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
0412 FiIRHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3
0415 BiRNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
0420 ééANISH FORT SCHOOL #1
0421 ggANISH FORT SCHOOL #2
0425 SgANISH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
0430 giPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
0435 giPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1
0436 giPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2
0440 DiPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1
0441 EZPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2
9001 AgSENTEE VOTERS
32
TOTALS
2544

FOR COURT OF CIVIL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 2

PAGE 0007

PERCENT OF TOTAL
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BALDW N COUNTY

PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
JUNE 6, 2000

DEMOCRATI C
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16 5 21 15
26 8 27 21
40 17 40 20
19 4 17 11
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
7 1 2 4
32 5 26 25
0 0 0 0
9 3 12 3
25 11 27 21
26 5 18 22
0 0 0 0
21 7 19 11
0 0 0 0
3 3 6 3
822 244 610 540
15. 17 4.50 11. 26 9.97 7.
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0071
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0085
0090
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FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RI VER
TENSAW COVMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COVM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0008

FOR COURT OF CIVIL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 2

0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
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0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436

HS
ET
N E
R A
Y G
A
J BC
AAL
N K A
I ER
ERK
E
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 3
RABUN FI RE HOUSE 13
PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 9
BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClVIC #1 16
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2 18
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 13
VWHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 6
STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL 10
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 2
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 6
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 5
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 2
SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL 15
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 28
ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 12
SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 8
LI LLI AN COVM NUTY HALL #1 43
LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2 0
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 7
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 17
SUMMERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL 5
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 12
M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER 13
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 3
BARNWELL CHURCH 5
MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 30
BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 9
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 16
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 42
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 18
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 15
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 4
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 24
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 22
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 29
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 54
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 30
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0
BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 2
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 32
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0
SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 11
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 35
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 39
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0

BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
JUNE 6, 20
DEMOCRATI C
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

JUNE 6, 2000
DEMOCRATI C
RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0009
FOR COURT OF CIVIL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 2
HS
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0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 27 24 0 9
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 8 5 0 3
TOTALS 1023 731 236
PERCENT OF TOTAL 58. 32 41. 67
FOR COURT OF CIVIL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 3
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EE NS L vV O N O
N E AOL ET DT
ES N E R E EE
E Y S RS
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 3 5 0 5
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 21 6 0 10
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 40 14 0 12
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 8 4 0 1
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 41 31 0 13
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 12 8 0 3
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 149 88 0 46
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 13 3 0 7
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 8 7 0 4
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 3 3 0 2
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 6 2 0 1
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 2 2 0 0
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 12 7 0 5
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10 7 0 7
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 18 15 0 9
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 21 10 0 8
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOCOL 19 11 0 3
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 8 2 0 3
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 8 5 0 8
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 1 2 0 0
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 5 6 0 0
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 6 4 0 1
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6 7 0 1
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 4 1 0 0
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 11 14 0 4
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 19 24 0 8
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 8 15 0 1
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 3 10 0 2
0250 LILLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1 44 37 0 9
0251 LILLI AN COMVUNI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 2 5 0 1
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

JUNE 6, 2000
DEMOCRATI C
RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0010
FOR COURT OF CIVIL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 3
D WS
OEM
GR NS A ov uv
E E NSL vV O N O
N E AOL ET DT
ES N E R E EE
E Y S RS
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 16 13 0 6
0310 SUMVERDALE COVMMUNI TY HALL 7 5 0 0
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 7 8 0 2
0330 M FLIN COWUNI TY CENTER 4 10 0 1
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 3 2 0 0
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 6 10 0 1
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 18 24 0 8
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 10 9 0 3
0380 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 13 10 0 3
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 29 42 0 10
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 8 18 0 5
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VITY CENTER #2 6 18 0 7
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 0 4 0 0
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 13 24 0 7
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 19 24 0 13
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 36 27 0 14
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 52 39 0 7
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 9 27 0 7
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 6 3 0 1
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 24 27 0 7
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 8 13 0 4
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 22 30 0 6
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 19 34 0 6
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 28 21 0 11
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 9 4 0 3
TOTALS 883 801 306
PERCENT OF TOTAL 52.43 47.56
FOR COURT OF CRI M NAL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 3
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 1 5 0 7
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 22 6 0 9
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 21 38 0 7
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 6 6 0 1
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 33 42 0 10
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 6 15 0 2
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 112 144 0 27
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RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0011

BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
JUNE 6, 20
DEMOCRATI C

FOR COURT OF CRI M NAL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 3
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LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL

VWHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER

SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVM NUTY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3
BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1

SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2

SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1

DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

JUNE 6, 2000

DEMOCRATI C
RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0012
FOR COURT OF CRI M NAL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 3 WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
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0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 27 21 0 12
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 8 4 0 4
TOTALS 1041 700 249

PERCENT OF TOTAL 59.79 40. 20



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0013

BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
JUNE 6, 20
REPUBL| CAN

CANDI DATE OF THE REPUBLI CAN PARTY FOR PRESI DENT OF THE
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0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
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0320
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0350
0360
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0400
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0407
0408
0409

FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RI VER
TENSAW COVMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COVM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL ClIVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VI C #2
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL

WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COVMMUNI TY CENTER

SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COW NUTY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COMWUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0014

CANDI DATE OF THE REPUBLI CAN PARTY FOR PRESI DENT OF THE

BALDW N COUNTY

PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
JUNE 6, 2000

REPUBL| CAN

WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
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0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 482 55 21 0 17
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 136 13 14 0 17
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 550 63 20 0 17
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FlI RE DEPARTMENT 254 16 9 0 10
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 348 51 20 0 19
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 446 51 29 0 21
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 477 66 28 0 25
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 176 24 19 0 17
TOTALS 12828 1340 887 990
PERCENT OF TOTAL 85. 20 8.90 5.89
BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 1 WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
RCS
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 0 9 0 2
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 3 7 0 0
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 10 96 0 18
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 10 50 0 18
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 2 23 0 13
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 13 40 0 8
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 78 331 0 72
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 11 42 0 13
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 39 166 0 47
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 0 3 0 3
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 1 22 0 6
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 6 51 0 11
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 25 67 0 25
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 13 82 0 16
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 7 459 0 135
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 49 323 0 84
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOCOL 19 142 0 31
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 12 123 0 41
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 29 134 0 25
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 1 4 0 2
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 4 31 0 13
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 0 11 0 3
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 34 212 0 51



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0015

BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 1

0205
0210
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0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
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0408
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0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

BELFOREST COVMMUNI TY CENTER
SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL
ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER
SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COW NUTY HALL #1
LI LLI AN COMWUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE
BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN
BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH

ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3

BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2

SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT

DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH

DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS

TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 3
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BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
JUNE 6, 20

REPUBL| CAN
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 3
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CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COVM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL ClI VI C #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VI C #2
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL

WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COVMMUNI TY CENTER

SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COW NUTY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COMWUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3
BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1

SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2

SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
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BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
JUNE 6, 20

REPUBL| CAN
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 3

BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

JUNE 6, 2000
REPUBL| CAN
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355 0 109
0 0 0
378 0 109
0 0 0
141 0 50
10119 3193
78.73
ov uv
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Y ET DT
L O R E EE
R S RS
8 0 3
8 0 2
84 0 27
43 0 22
18 0 17
36 0 8
0 0 0
312 0 92
40 0 16
152 0 65
3 0 3
19 0 6
47 0 17
64 0 38
74 0 21
414 0 178
279 0 122
113 0 51
99 0 55
111 0 51
4 0 1
28 0 17
9 0 4
177 0 76
130 0 48
221 0 93
311 0 184
80 0 54
29 0 19
329 0 260
0 0 0
63 0 54
199 0 99
155 0 103
202 0 102
237 0 99
55 0 51
134 0 67

ATM S W
L OO T
L DR E
EDT \Y
N (0]
N
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 83
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 109
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 45
TOTALS 2733
PERCENT OF TOTAL 21. 26
BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 4
SLG
TEE B P
A EO |
C R L
Y G
E
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RI VER 0
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 0
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 13
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 13
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 3
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 17
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 77
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 10
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 35
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 0
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 4
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 4
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 15
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 16
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClIVIC #1 79
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 55
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOCL 28
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 22
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 26
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 2
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 3
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 1
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 44
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 21
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 51
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 98
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 30
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 12
0250 LILLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1 126
0251 LILLI AN COMMUNI TY HALL #2 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 36
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 47
0310 SUMVERDALE COVMMUNI TY HALL 61
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 69
0330 M FLIN COWUNI TY CENTER 74
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 26
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 35
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 4

0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN
BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3
BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2
SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS
TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 7

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0071
0080
0085
0090
0100

FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RI VER
TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT

101
117
93

0

0

27
96

0

39
65
76

0

94

0

40
2525
21.16

130
11
52

2
5

BALDW N COUNTY
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254
39
151
1
19
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00

133

98
122
189
140

45
112
68
97
136
129

51
4113
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 7

0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440

STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL

VWHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COVMMUNI TY CENTER
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3
BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1

SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2

SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1

DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2

DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1

UNOFFI Cl AL CANVASS

112
24
11

184

36
83
63
75
118
34
56
134
52
86
102
145
101
32

161
133
163
194
151

45
195
65
126
172

181
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J ET DT
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44 0 13
7 0 27
78 0 22
402 0 156
290 0 103
124 0 33
104 0 46
117 0 34
6 0 1
33 0 11
11 0 1
178 0 61
86 0 46
212 0 90
313 0 168
85 0 55
32 0 17
309 0 222
0 0 0
7 0 40
168 0 94
164 0 92
213 0 85
199 0 93
52 0 46
123 0 57
290 0 155
100 0 59
222 0 72
228 0 92
261 0 106
205 0 67
80 0 37
0 0 0
301 0 115
188 0 96
291 0 119
395 0 187
305 0 119
0 0 0
0 0 0
97 0 38
333 0 122
0 0 0
160 0 64
220 0 92
249 0 126
0 0 0
278 0 137
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 7

GCW
E. A
O L
R L
G
B J E
I O
L H
L N
S
(6]
N
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 71
TOTALS 3860
PERCENT OF TOTAL 31. 28
BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 8
S
J A
oM
HA
N R
|
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 1
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 2
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 29
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 14
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 4
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 13
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 97
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 8
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 61
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 0
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 2
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 12
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 26
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 28
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 150
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 99
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOCL 41
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 28
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 44
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 3
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 14
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 2
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 60
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 49
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 66
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 123
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 33
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 11
0250 LILLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1 112
0251 LILLI AN COMVUNI TY HALL #2 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 34
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 66

UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG

WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG

JUNE 6, 2000
REPUBLI CAN
, ov uv
vV O N O
J ET DT
R R E EE
S RS
0 0 0
109 0 56
8479 3706
68.71
D O
oL
R
IV ov uvVv
E S E vV O N O
N | ET DT
EC R R E EE
H A S RS
2 4 0 4
3 2 0 3
27 23 0 45
16 11 0 37
5 7 0 22
10 22 0 16
0 0 0 0
89 139 0 156
9 25 0 24
42 60 0 89
0 0 0 6
7 10 0 10
9 17 0 30
13 24 0 54
14 23 0 46
91 141 0 289
52 120 0 185
33 41 0 7
30 37 0 81
33 39 0 72
1 0 0 3
5 9 0 20
7 1 0 4
51 64 0 122
35 44 0 71
73 93 0 133
84 133 0 253
24 32 0 75
8 20 0 21
123 187 0 293
0 0 0 0
20 41 0 58
54 80 0 145
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 8

WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG

DO
oL
S F R I
J A TR IV oV uvVv
oM EE S E vV O N O
H A V N | ET DT
N R EC R R E E E
| H A S R S
0310 SUMMERDALE COVMUNI TY HALL 51 30 92 0 146
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 97 61 89 0 126
0330 M FLIN COMMUNI TY CENTER 88 72 111 0 139
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 21 18 37 0 56
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 47 30 55 0 104
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 129 92 143 0 215
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 38 38 46 0 89
0380 FOLEY ClI VI C CENTER #1 84 71 96 0 129
0381 FOLEY ClI VI C CENTER #2 102 71 114 0 135
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 114 88 134 0 176
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 82 70 96 0 125
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 31 28 38 0 52
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0 0 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 178 83 130 0 186
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 77 70 110 0 160
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 107 79 197 0 190
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 131 103 238 0 304
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 122 85 151 0 217
0411 FAlI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COWMMUNI TY CENTER 38 33 39 0 70
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 128 117 196 0 209
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 55 41 76 0 117
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 75 72 137 0 154
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 135 89 1336 0 187
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 95 96 172 0 233
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 61 39 56 0 80
TOTALS 3318 2546 5338 6043
PERCENT OF TOTAL 29.61 22.72 47. 65
BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 9 WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
J M
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Y R
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M H C L vV O N O
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K L R E R E EE
E L N S RS
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RI VER 0 4 3 0 4
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 3 4 0 0 3
0030 VAUGHN COVMMUNI TY CENTER 19 38 24 0 43
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 9

0040
0050
0060
0070
0071
0080
0085
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409

CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL

VWHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER

SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVM NUTY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 9

110

31
55
50
62
96
17
33
101
47
65
68
93
87
28

110

69
102
124

118
17
72

21
30
29
162
104
48
38
49

87
37
94
130
32
17
169

34
80
72
117
103
34
61
151
39
98
114
126
7
45
0
156
97
137
170

119
0
25
60
44
62
61
21
32
91
33
70
79
89
70
18
0
98
7
117
142
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330
212
85
91
78

24

127
89
154
271
83
24
317
0
63
150
153
132
150
60
110
236
92
147
161
204
139
58
0
213
174
217
340
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E c
R F
R A
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L
A
N
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E L N S RS
0410 FAlI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 116 142 79 0 238
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COWMMUNI TY CENTER 38 37 25 0 80
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 141 146 110 0 253
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 52 60 48 0 129
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 87 102 63 0 186
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 117 122 90 0 218
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 107 120 108 0 261
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 34 55 52 0 95
TOTALS 2863 3845 2613 6724
PERCENT OF TOTAL 30.71 41. 25 28.03
BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 10 WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
M W B
A. E
R D J K
K | GC O A
N E A HT
G oL N O
F R L OE P oV uvVv
| G A B V (0] vV O N O
E EH I A D ET DT
L A E N | R E E E
D N S S S R S
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 0 7 2 0 0 2
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 0 6 1 1 0 2
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 4 86 1 2 0 31
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 3 42 1 3 0 29
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 1 14 1 3 0 19
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 4 38 5 1 0 13
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 30 272 24 30 0 125
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 7 35 3 3 0 18
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 16 149 8 6 0 73
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 0 3 0 0 0 3
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 4 16 1 0 0 8
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 4 39 1 3 0 21
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 4 64 7 4 0 38
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5 70 5 0 0 31
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 30 339 16 23 0 263
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 23 228 17 19 0 169
UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
JUNE 6, 2000
REPUBLI CAN
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0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

PI NE GROVE SCHOOL

VWHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COVMMUNI TY CENTER
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL
ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER
SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1
LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE
BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN
BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH

ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3

BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2
SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT

DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH

DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS

TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

GC
E A
oL
F R L
| GA
E EH
L A
D N
14 107
3 101
12 110
0 4
3 24
0 11
15 167
16 89
31 178
41 279
9 80
3 32
57 310
0 0
13 69
18 169
9 147
26 195
39 192
6 53
10 120
44 270
10 97
24 210
27 223
28 254
24 196
12 63
0 0
44 297
29 214
45 291
59 373
39 298
0 0
0 0
13 97
62 349
0 0
24 145
26 233
38 286
0 0
40 285
0 0
18 119
1066 8145
9.76 74.63
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w
QO WNNRPNPFPOWRLRNOW

716
6. 56

986
9.03
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123
221
65
19
262

53
131
124
113
121

51

84
199

7
115
129
158
107

42

152
129
152
258
177

53
178
93
124
161

193

69
5132
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 4 0 3 0 0 4
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 4 0 0 3 0 3
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 34 12 17 11 0 50
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 19 4 13 3 0 39
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 6 0 5 4 0 23
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 21 7 9 4 0 20
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 143 55 70 39 0 174
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COW CENTER 16 5 8 10 0 27
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 75 27 30 21 0 99
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 2 0 0 0 0 4
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 12 2 3 1 0 11
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 14 4 7 7 0 36
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 27 11 21 3 0 55
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 23 13 19 6 0 50
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 148 54 95 36 0 338
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 122 40 49 27 0 218
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 51 14 29 13 0 85
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 43 18 11 16 0 88
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 44 11 38 15 0 80
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 2 0 2 0 0 3
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 8 0 6 10 0 24
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 0 0 6 5 0 3
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7 27 43 21 0 129
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 69 8 31 9 0 82
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 100 27 57 24 0 157
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 162 41 79 30 0 281
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 38 15 19 10 0 82
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 12 8 11 7 0 22
0250 LILLI AN COVM NUTY HALL #1 238 58 58 41 0 320
0251 LILLI AN COMVUNI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 46 15 16 15 0 61
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 103 31 34 19 0 158
0310 SUMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL 88 19 37 23 0 152
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 126 32 46 34 0 135
0330 M FLIN COWUNI TY CENTER 137 33 59 31 0 150
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 31 14 22 7 0 58
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 73 20 17 12 0 114
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 186 39 86 23 0 245
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 47 15 28 22 0 99
0380 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 123 30 60 19 0 148
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 138 29 62 25 0 168
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 186 29 64 28 0 205
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 130 27 54 16 0 146
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 44 9 25 17 0 54
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 191 44 78 39 0 225
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 121 37 50 27 0 182
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 185 47 70 37 0 234
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 263 48 82 35 0 348
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 186 46 75 27 0 241
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
UNOFFI Cl AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 11
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0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 37
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 218
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FlI RE DEPARTMENT 75
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 131
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 173
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 181
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 69
TOTALS 4802
PERCENT OF TOTAL 52.18
BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 12
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 1
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 3
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 24
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 17
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 8
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 9
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 104
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COW CENTER 8
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 52
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 1
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 10
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 14
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 19
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 29
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 113
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 64
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 37
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 33
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 40
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 3
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 9
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 4
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 67
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 52
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 50
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 93
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17 30 11 0 85
71 91 30 0 240
0 0 0 0 0
21 47 17 0 129
43 67 21 0 176
50 75 31 0 218
0 0 0 0 0
50 66 34 0 265
0 0 0 0 0
17 33 17 0 100
1294 2113 993 6843
14. 06 22.96 10.79
WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
R M J Z
B Oc I E
N C M I ov uv
cCD AU G vV O N O
K D LR L ET DT
L D D E R E EE
E Y R S RS
2 0 5 0 3
1 0 4 0 2
3 4 47 0 46
1 4 27 0 29
1 0 9 0 20
5 7 22 0 18
0 0 0 0 0
36 26 151 0 164
2 5 29 0 22
9 25 78 0 88
0 0 2 0 3
1 2 7 0 9
5 4 21 0 24
8 3 39 0 48
4 4 36 0 38
25 25 211 0 297
27 23 167 0 175
6 11 72 0 66
4 11 56 0 72
8 6 73 0 61
0 1 0 0 3
2 2 14 0 21
0 0 6 0 4
11 22 80 0 117
11 5 59 0 72
27 26 122 0 140
22 47 180 0 251
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0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 26 4 7 55 0 72
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 11 2 7 23 0 17
0250 LILLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1 114 42 57 180 0 322
0251 LILLI AN COMMUNI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 27 5 14 42 0 65
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 65 18 17 104 0 141
0310 SUMVERDALE COVMUNI TY HALL 49 14 23 95 0 138
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 61 20 31 138 0 123
0330 M FLIN COWUNI TY CENTER 97 34 29 101 0 149
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 22 9 6 38 0 57
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 33 10 20 74 0 99
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 89 33 45 188 0 224
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 35 10 10 61 0 95
0380 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 64 25 31 134 0 126
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 71 34 21 136 0 160
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 90 55 31 149 0 187
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 65 39 28 104 0 137
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 31 13 5 46 0 54
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 99 47 46 200 0 185
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 64 31 26 139 0 157
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 104 44 42 182 0 201
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 120 43 56 251 0 306
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 118 33 27 196 0 201
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 37 10 4 63 0 66
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 124 45 40 229 0 212
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 53 17 13 99 0 107
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 69 25 26 160 0 158
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 109 41 27 175 0 195
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 67 60 40 199 0 230
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 41 20 18 81 0 76
TOTALS 2819 1004 1010 5159 6053

PERCENT OF TOTAL 28.21 10. 04 10. 10 51.63
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 13
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FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RI VER
TENSAW COVMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COVM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL ClIVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VI C #2
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL

WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COVMMUNI TY CENTER

SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COW NUTY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COMWUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3
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17 16 44
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4 18 19
36 57 67
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74 93 190
53 57 155
29 36 48
24 23 49
28 36 49
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3 13 8
1 8 1
36 68 75
29 25 75
56 70 100
76 121 130
15 34 36
11 16 11
111 150 126
0 0 0
16 39 31
47 74 78
39 60 76
54 92 89
59 93 107
16 26 29
31 40 58
85 125 129
23 39 51
39 89 115
54 82 121
69 88 158
57 75 105
24 31 38
0 0 0
86 109 190
59 65 133
83 95 204
115 120 239
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0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 102 127 141 0 205
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 31 26 51 0 72
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 112 114 202 0 222
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 52 34 105 0 98
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 75 78 137 0 148
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 96 101 161 0 189
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 84 101 179 0 232
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 43 31 7 0 85
TOTALS 2289 3008 4481 6267
PERCENT OF TOTAL 23. 40 30. 76 45. 82
BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 14 WTH 63 OF
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| T3J E Do C ET DT
S R n E R E EE
S E " S RS
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 6 0 2 0 0 3
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 5 0 3 0 0 2
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 46 12 13 8 0 45
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 30 4 7 9 0 28
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 5 4 4 4 0 21
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 16 6 14 4 0 21
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 105 44 113 56 0 163
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 11 3 13 11 0 28
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 55 26 39 41 0 91
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 2 0 0 0 0 4
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 10 3 2 4 0 10
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 20 2 6 7 0 33
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 32 6 16 10 0 53
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 33 8 8 20 0 42
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 205 32 62 56 0 316
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 147 21 55 39 0 194
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOCOL 75 6 20 15 0 76
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 45 6 17 28 0 80
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 63 8 18 24 0 75
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 4 0 0 0 0 3
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 16 1 2 7 0 22
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 14 WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
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0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 6 2 1 2 0 3
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 68 25 40 43 0 121
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 60 16 30 17 0 76
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 79 30 67 42 0 147
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 100 40 87 96 0 270
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 23 13 25 21 0 82
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 8 5 18 10 0 19
0250 LILLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1 84 67 174 75 0 315
0251 LILLI AN COMMUNI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 18 12 35 24 0 64
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 68 33 65 30 0 149
0310 SUMVERDALE COVMMUNI TY HALL 39 19 66 46 0 149
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 76 38 80 44 0 135
0330 M FLIN COWUNI TY CENTER 104 30 86 51 0 139
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 28 14 20 13 0 57
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 45 21 46 15 0 109
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 126 47 115 57 0 234
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 26 14 40 34 0 97
0380 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 87 39 66 52 0 136
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 88 28 93 49 0 164
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 155 26 107 32 0 192
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 105 25 74 35 0 134
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 44 8 25 16 0 56
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 161 43 114 59 0 200
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 120 31 75 30 0 161
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 147 57 128 37 0 204
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 178 57 173 53 0 315
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 147 46 111 57 0 214
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 59 15 22 16 0 68
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 186 53 130 54 0 227
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 69 22 57 29 0 112
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 101 44 95 30 0 168
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 130 57 106 48 0 206
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 188 39 103 36 0 230
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 56 10 60 24 0 86
TOTALS 3910 1218 2948 1620 6349

PERCENT OF TOTAL 40. 32 12. 56 30. 40 16. 70
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 15
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FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER
TENSAW COVMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COVM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VI C #2
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL

VWHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER

SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVWM NUTY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI N COMMUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3
BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 15
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SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2

SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1

DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2

DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS

TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 16
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FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RI VER
TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COVM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL ClIVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VIC #2
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL

WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COVMMUNI TY CENTER

SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COW NUTY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COMWUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE

UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

JUNE 6, 2000
REPUBLI CAN
WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
JC
U B ou ov uv
N S L HR vV O N O
GT M A N R ET DT
E I M K NY R E EE
R N Y E Y S R S
0 0 0 0 0
79 53 23 0 134
134 63 48 0 193
153 102 62 0 230
0 0 0 0 0
168 74 75 0 279
0 0 0 0 0
66 34 32 0 104
4172 2806 1826 7241
47. 38 31. 87 20.74
WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
| MR H
S A OO ov uv
T R GW vV O N O
E S EE ET DT
A HRL R E EE
D ASL S RS
7 1 0 3
3 4 0 3
48 25 0 51
30 16 0 32
8 6 0 24
27 11 0 23
0 0 0 0
187 118 0 176
21 20 0 25
7 68 0 107
1 0 0 5
8 9 0 12
22 15 0 31
26 31 0 60
35 31 0 45
194 135 0 342
134 112 0 210
55 53 0 84
44 40 0 92
69 37 0 82
4 0 0 3
17 7 0 24
8 2 0 4
90 75 0 132
64 53 0 82
116 85 0 164
175 133 0 285
42 35 0 87
20 19 0 21
181 188 0 346
0 0 0 0
39 49 0 65
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RUN DATE: 02/ 01/01 04: 03 PM
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 16

0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3
BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1

SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2

SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1

DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2

DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS

TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 17

0010
0020
0030
0040

FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RI VER
TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL

UNOFFI Cl AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 02/ 01/01 04:03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0034

WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG

M
| MR H
S A OO ov uvVv
T R GW vV O N O
E SEE ET DT
A HRL R E EE
D ASL S RS
108 83 0 154
78 89 0 152
113 118 0 142
142 122 0 146
40 29 0 63
77 46 0 113
177 154 0 248
59 51 0 101
129 107 0 144
127 118 0 177
166 148 0 198
131 97 0 145
47 47 0 55
0 0 0 0
210 148 0 219
145 94 0 178
181 171 0 221
244 185 0 347
187 146 0 242
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
68 28 0 84
248 161 0 241
0 0 0 0
108 59 0 122
158 109 0 171
195 140 0 212
0 0 0 0
187 144 0 265
0 0 0 0
67 69 0 100
5144 4041 6860
56. 00 43.99
WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
J D
(O]
EM
N
A
N
WA T B O P G P O ov uvVv
EL ER \% AL AW CcCw vV O N O
SL R O | UuA TE A A ET DT
E R W Cc LS N M R R E EE
N Y N H S S D S RS
1 2 0 0 2 2 0 4
1 1 2 0 3 1 0 2
7 16 6 9 25 4 0 57
10 11 2 5 14 0 0 36

BALDW N COUNTY

PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
JUNE 6, 2000

REPUBLI CAN



BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 17 WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG

J D
(O]
EM
N
A
N
WA T B O P G P O ov uvVv
EL ER \% AL AW CcCw vV O N O
SL R O | UuA TE A A ET DT

E R W Cc LS N M R R E EE

N Y N H S S D S RS
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 1 5 1 2 4 1 0 24
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 8 8 4 3 10 2 0 26
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 52 48 28 47 75 42 0 189
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 3 8 3 4 15 3 0 30
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 27 32 10 22 41 14 0 106
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 1 3 0 2 10 2 0 11
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 5 7 4 5 12 2 0 33
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 12 13 3 7 19 5 0 58
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 12 5 7 11 18 5 0 53
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 63 64 32 45 76 31 0 360
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 43 36 23 32 70 26 0 226
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOCOL 22 24 9 13 28 9 0 87
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 8 18 4 18 31 8 0 89
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 28 21 10 12 20 12 0 85
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 5 6 0 6 5 1 0 25
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 1 4 0 0 4 1 0 4
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 24 38 11 24 43 16 0 141
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 23 19 19 15 25 10 0 88
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 42 33 20 35 53 12 0 170
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 64 46 20 51 89 30 0 293
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 12 16 6 12 20 11 0 87
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 8 10 6 3 7 3 0 23
0250 LILLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1 62 69 47 63 100 29 0 345
0251 LILLI AN COMVUNI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 6 16 7 11 33 10 0 70
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 38 27 15 32 59 12 0 162
0310 SUMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL 31 31 12 21 54 13 0 157
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 45 31 24 35 73 25 0 140
0330 M FLIN COWUNI TY CENTER 35 40 21 37 81 39 0 157
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 15 9 6 14 19 7 0 62
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 15 23 21 17 31 10 0 119
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 53 55 41 44 91 34 0 261
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 18 24 11 12 33 8 0 105
0380 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 34 38 21 46 73 16 0 152
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 39 39 29 44 66 22 0 183
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VITY CENTER #1 32 42 38 51 90 46 0 213
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 35 33 17 34 56 38 0 160
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 13 11 14 16 26 8 0 61
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 45 49 38 92 80 45 0 228
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 40 28 31 49 53 28 0 188
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 62 54 31 45 96 41 0 244
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 85 63 49 46 101 53 0 379
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 73 74 37 36 69 30 0 256
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 20 14 15 10 17 19 0 85
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 17 WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
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0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 66
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FlI RE DEPARTMENT 22
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 40
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 53
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 45
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 19
TOTALS 1526
PERCENT OF TOTAL 17.33
BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 18
B H
I A
L N
L K
LB |
AU
R R
R D
Y E
T
T
E
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 0
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 1
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 14
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 10
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 2
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 11
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 70
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 4
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 34
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 2
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 5
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 8
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 14
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 74
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 55
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOCL 24
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 16
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 19
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 0
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 2
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 0

UNOFFI Cl AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 02/ 01/01 04:03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0036

BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 18

1532

922

17.39 10. 47

23
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40
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1375
15.61

127
18
45

0
6
19
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110
82
42
28
41

1
9
4
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0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER
SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL
ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER
SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COW NUTY HALL #1
LI LLI AN COMWUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE
BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN
BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH

ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3

BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2

SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT

DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH

DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS

TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

20
132
0

44
68
97

0

74

0

35
2133
23.61

73
45
83
91
94

22
81

37
44
58

62
21

2255
24.96

49
22
35
47
95
63
29

103
24
42
39
31

12
47

15
33
29

38
27

1222
13.52

145

32
66
66
82
82
25
36
114
27
96
83
94
80
26

99
108
152
203
139

40
126

65
120
136

158
58

3423
37.89
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264
128
173
227
264

95
7012
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 19

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0071
0080
0085
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411

MS M
AUc
M C REC
A O Y
N
Y O

R

S
FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RI VER 2
TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 4
VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 43
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 24
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 5
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 17
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 117
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COW CENTER 13
LOXLEY TOWN HALL 67
LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 1
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 10
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 15
RABUN FI RE HOUSE 27
PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 31
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #1 156
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2 112
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 55
WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 42
STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 50
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 4
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 15
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 6
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 75
BELFOREST COVMMUNI TY CENTER 40
S| LVERHI LL TOWN HALL 95
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 125
ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER 32
SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 14
LI LLI AN COVMM NUTY HALL #1 160
LI LLI AN COMMUNI TY HALL #2 0
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 37
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 69
SUMMERDALE COVMUNI TY HALL 61
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 94
M FLI N COMWUNI TY CENTER 116
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 37
BARNWELL CHURCH 53
MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 108
BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 53
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 94
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 109
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 101
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 104
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 34
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 137
FAlI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 98
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 116
FAI RHOPE Cl VI C CENTER #3 163
FAlI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 138
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0
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REPUBL| CAN
U ov uvVv
R vV O N O
K ET DT
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5 0 4
3 0 3
23 0 58
15 0 39
9 0 24
18 0 26
0 0 0
173 0 191
25 0 28
78 0 107
2 0 3
8 0 11
15 0 38
31 0 59
26 0 54
153 0 362
117 0 227
47 0 90
45 0 89
48 0 90
0 0 3
8 0 25
4 0 4
80 0 142
73 0 86
95 0 175
167 0 301
45 0 87
23 0 23
211 0 344
0 0 0
50 0 66
115 0 161
99 0 159
132 0 147
138 0 156
34 0 61
65 0 118
200 0 271
51 0 107
131 0 155
132 0 181
196 0 215
113 0 156
54 0 61
0 0 0
201 0 239
128 0 191
210 0 247
249 0 364
184 0 253
0 0 0
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0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COWMMUNI TY CENTER 50 41 0 89
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 152 231 0 267
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 68 80 0 141
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 95 143 0 200
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 140 176 0 231
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 132 182 0 282
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 41 92 0 103
TOTALS 3757 4974 7314
PERCENT OF TOTAL 43. 03 56. 96
BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 20 WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
R A
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R E O AT E A EE vV O N O
S vV U I T L R N E ET DT
O E S N L S T R E E E
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 2 1 4 0 0 0 4
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 3 1 3 0 0 0 3
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 27 5 20 2 9 0 61
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 15 7 11 4 5 0 36
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 5 2 4 0 3 0 24
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 15 5 10 2 5 0 24
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 93 31 110 19 38 0 190
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 12 6 14 2 3 0 29
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 57 19 50 6 14 0 106
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 8 3 6 0 1 0 11
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 9 3 15 0 4 0 37
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 17 5 25 4 8 0 58
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 21 7 18 2 8 0 55
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 122 38 99 17 28 0 367
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 60 25 103 19 26 0 223
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 29 14 48 6 9 0 86
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 31 12 32 4 9 0 88
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 35 12 38 5 10 0 88
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 10 1 7 1 4 0 25
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 4 1 2 0 3 0 4
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 54 23 64 7 12 0 137
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 31 21 47 5 8 0 87
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 62 28 81 5 14 0 175
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 98 42 119 10 29 0 295
UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
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0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 19 16 31 6 4 0 88
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 18 5 12 1 0 0 24
0250 LILLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1 95 59 177 19 28 0 337
0251 LILLI AN COMVUNI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 29 13 31 3 9 0 68
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 66 16 83 9 13 0 158
0310 SUMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL 55 20 70 6 13 0 155
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 67 29 102 11 22 0 142
0330 M FLIN COWUNI TY CENTER 73 40 113 6 22 0 156
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 20 14 30 3 1 0 64
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 41 7 55 4 8 0 121
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 83 44 149 11 27 0 265
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 33 14 44 5 8 0 107
0380 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 72 34 93 12 15 0 154
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 77 27 106 8 21 0 183
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VITY CENTER #1 71 36 148 16 19 0 222
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 62 33 83 18 21 0 156
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 25 9 34 8 12 0 61
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 92 34 145 14 43 0 249
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 46 29 112 9 33 0 188
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 72 42 159 19 39 0 242
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 115 42 185 22 45 0 367
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 105 30 152 17 21 0 250
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 31 14 31 10 3 0 91
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 115 42 169 21 36 0 267
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 37 17 72 12 16 0 135
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 67 33 105 14 24 0 195
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 92 33 139 17 34 0 232
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 75 38 153 10 33 0 287
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 26 11 65 12 17 0 105
TOTALS 2602 1094 3780 443 837 7289
PERCENT OF TOTAL 29.71 12. 49 43. 17 5.05 9.55
BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 21 WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 0 1 5 0 0 0 1 0 4
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 3
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 21

RWC
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D N M
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 6 2 15 8
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 1 9 4 5
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 0 1 2 1
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 9 6 7 5
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 33 25 53 41
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 5 5 13 5
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 17 14 21 29
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 0 1 1 1
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 1 3 6 3
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 2 2 2 8
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 5 8 11 10
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5 3 15 13
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 33 20 57 49
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 21 14 42 45
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOCOL 10 13 20 17
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 5 6 18 9
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 15 12 25 8
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 0 1 1 0
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 3 4 3 3
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 3 1 1 1
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 12 11 37 21
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 12 13 27 15
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 22 21 38 13
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 35 24 52 36
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 13 11 12 11
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 6 2 8 3
0250 LILLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1 40 32 79 39
0251 LILLI AN COMVUNI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 10 7 14 10
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 19 15 47 14
0310 SUMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL 23 11 20 26
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 31 16 35 35
0330 M FLIN COWUNI TY CENTER 23 20 63 31
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 7 12 14 9
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 12 10 26 12
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 45 28 60 36
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 14 7 17 11
0380 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 22 16 58 28
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 26 20 49 26
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VITY CENTER #1 26 20 61 38
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2 16 18 50 39
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 13 13 16 11
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 31 35 74 55
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 23 27 44 19
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 33 38 58 48
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 42 47 88 41
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 38 35 73 27
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 10 8 20 16
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364
228
86
94
84

23

145
86
170
298
88
25
348

69
162
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147
165

63
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182
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159
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241
197
251
380
257

91
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0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 39 42 78 52 33 20 108 0 278
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 10 19 24 21 17 3 56 0 139
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 32 25 43 37 17 15 79 0 190
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 44 31 48 37 23 17 108 0 239
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 40 35 69 35 29 10 87 0 291
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 13 7 30 16 19 6 45 0 100
TOTALS 957 828 1755 1129 700 430 2842 7404
PERCENT OF TOTAL 11. 07 9.58 20. 31 13. 06 8. 10 4. 97 32. 88
BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 22 WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RI VER 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 1
5
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 1 0
3
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 6 7 3 5 13 12 1 13 9
55
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 0 8 8 4 9 3 2 8 2
34
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERVEDI ATE SCH 1 1 2 2 4 2 0 1 1
24
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 4 11 4 1 5 2 2 4 4
24
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 28 75 27 11 59 26 0 40 38
177
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COVM CENTER 4 7 5 1 9 3 1 8 2
26
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 20 24 19 15 26 9 7 11 14
107
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 2 1 5 0 1 9 0 0 0
11
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 0 5 3 1 7 3 1 5 11
32
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 3 14 6 4 11 8 4 6 5
56
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2 14 11 3 8 12 2 5 4
50
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClIVIC #1 35 57 23 24 82 47 3 31 26

343



0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2

219

0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL
81

0160 VWHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
90

0170 STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL
83

0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON

3

0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
22

0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL

4

0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
136

0205 BELFOREST COVMUNI TY CENTER
83

0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL
177

0220 ROBERTSDALE CITY HALL
290

0230 ELSANOR COVMUNI TY CENTER
84

0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE
24
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uv
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0250 LILLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1
331

0251 LILLI AN COMVUNI TY HALL #2

0

0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
65

0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
150

0310 SUMVERDALE COVMMUNI TY HALL
144

0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER
145

0330 M FLIN COWUNI TY CENTER
145

0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE
59

0350 BARNWELL CHURCH
117

0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN
261

0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL
102

17

13

11

14

12

23

16

12

17

11

21

49 27 18 61
19 7 7 19
17 5 7 19
25 9 5 18
0 0 0 1
2 2 0 11
1 1 2 2
37 22 11 28
23 13 8 33
53 19 17 36
59 39 28 67
17 7 10 15
6 7 3 5
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73 36 37 90 24
0 0 0 0 0
18 4 9 22 2
53 16 10 34 15
35 16 12 38 13
42 21 5 50 23
59 26 17 64 11
16 8 3 18 5
33 11 8 25 7
86 24 16 73 23
24 9 6 13 9
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14 46
0 0
4 10
3 18
8 9
10 20
15 33
2 4
3 15
12 29
4 15
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30

32

40

29

12

13

34

23



0380 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

142
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2
166
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1
209
0391 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #2
143
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
54
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2
220
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1
179
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2
235
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3
347
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
235
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3
0
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
88
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1
252
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2
0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
135
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
186
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1
227
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2
0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1
257
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2
0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS
99
TOTALS
6940

PERCENT OF TOTAL

BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 23

0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RI VER
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER

0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER

0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH

UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 02/ 01/01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0043

17

11

14

11

29

15
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40
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48 20 18 37 14
49 21 13 55 19
105 20 13 64 13
63 14 15 55 11
22 8 8 19 3
0 0 0 0 0
84 24 33 65 38
56 17 16 62 11
92 18 22 84 22
101 36 18 117 23
81 29 18 76 24
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
16 6 7 24 12
96 33 25 87 25
0 0 0 0 0
30 16 9 41 15
53 19 10 57 24
69 24 18 70 23
0 0 0 0 0
90 26 15 66 26
0 0 0 0 0
29 8 6 36 18
2059 784 574 1995 710
22.61 8.61 6. 30 21.91 7.79
WTH 63 OF
M S
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K E
FAL E A ov uv
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N A LN M ET DT
A NEG A R E EE

H KN N S RS
6 1 0 0 4
9 0 0 0 0
67 9 7 0 35
35 1 2 0 27
11 3 1 0 21

8 28 48
5 27 56
8 40 26
8 34 19
3 13 11
0 0 0
8 50 26
6 36 19
11 41 32
11 54 29
9 39 31
0 0 0
0 0 0
5 7 10
8 48 42
0 0 0
0 20 13
6 33 27
9 42 42
0 0 0
4 55 40
0 0 0
3 11 21
246 1052 1025
2.70 11.55 11. 25
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BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 23

0060
0070
0071
0080
0085
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430

BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COVWM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LI TTLE Rl VER RESTAURANT
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClIVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL

VWHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3
BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1

SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2

SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
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29 10
0 0
249 23
41 4
121 8
2 1
10 3
41 4
50 9
60 7
299 30
235 21
105 9
77 11
89 9
2 0
20 3
9 0
147 18
92 8
161 23
246 29
69 8
27 2
240 52
0 0
67 13
161 16
154 19
184 22
171 32
53 5
122 9
297 23
96 9
198 28
208 24
253 37
208 15
65 12
0 0
306 29
232 17
340 30
439 37
310 42
0 0
0 0
99 7
377 30
0 0
167 7
212 34

w

[ [ =
WRPRPOR®OONDDOOOWNOOW

=

29

0
14
21

BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

JUNE 6,
REPUBLI

2000
CAN

WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG

265
159
52
66
58

21

93
62
127
224
66
19
301

56
125
108
118
133

55

86
199

81
108
127
150

98

45

161
121
144
238
158

53

175

82
129
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0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 32 296 23 31
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 28 359 19 25
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 20 113 18 18
TOTALS 1276 8036 863 771
PERCENT OF TOTAL 11.65 73.41 7.88 7.04
BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 1 CONGRESSI ONAL DI STRICT 1
PP
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 10 0 0 1
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 9 0 0 1
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 102 3 0 19
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 55 10 0 13
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERVEDI ATE SCH 21 3 0 14
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 44 7 0 10
0070 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 347 54 0 80
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COMM CENTER 49 6 0 11
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 183 19 0 50
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 3 0 0 3
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 22 1 0 6
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 56 3 0 9
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 77 9 0 31
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 85 8 0 18
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 483 44 0 144
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CI VI C #2 334 27 0 95
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 146 16 0 30
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 127 8 0 41
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 145 13 0 30
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 5 1 0 1
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 34 3 0 11
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 13 1 0 0
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 236 23 0 38
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 143 21 0 35
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 258 28 0 79
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 377 75 0 141
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 109 13 0 42
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 42 4 0 14
0250 LILLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1 464 75 0 176
0251 LILLI AN COMMUNI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 104 16 0 33
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0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 225 36 0 84
0310 SUMMERDALE COVMUNI TY HALL 220 37 0 62
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 269 33 0 71
0330 M FLIN COMMUNI TY CENTER 277 56 0 77
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 79 14 0 39
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 173 18 0 45
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 399 62 0 118
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 131 29 0 51
0380 FOLEY ClI VI C CENTER #1 302 26 0 52
0381 FOLEY ClI VI C CENTER #2 312 36 0 74
0390 GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1 364 62 0 86
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 279 42 0 52
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 102 15 0 32
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 417 65 0 95
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 303 45 0 69
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 418 69 0 86
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 551 78 0 147
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 419 60 0 96
0411 FAlI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COWMMUNI TY CENTER 131 13 0 36
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 489 73 0 88
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 228 16 0 45
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 331 45 0 62
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 411 46 0 90
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 441 63 0 92
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 173 26 0 37
TOTALS 11527 1556 2962
PERCENT OF TOTAL 88. 10 11. 89
BUSH DELEGATES, PLACE 2 CONGRESSI ONAL DI STRICT 1 WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 2 0 0 8 0 1
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 1 3 0 4 0 2
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 10 13 5 69 0 27
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 10 6 0 37 0 25
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 4 1 0 16 0 17
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0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 11 2 3 31 0 14
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 50 41 18 266 0 106
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 9 8 0 37 0 12
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 30 18 13 129 0 62
0090 LITTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 1 0 0 3 0 2
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 2 3 2 16 0 6
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 7 5 6 34 0 16
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 19 6 8 50 0 34
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5 8 5 69 0 24
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClIVIC #1 56 46 26 378 0 165
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 51 22 15 262 0 106
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOCOL 23 13 13 107 0 36
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 16 7 6 95 0 52
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 19 14 9 96 0 50
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 0 0 0 6 0 1
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 7 4 3 23 0 11
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 0 3 0 10 0 1
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 40 30 20 148 0 59
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 24 17 6 107 0 45
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 47 22 11 192 0 93
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 68 34 20 294 0 177
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 14 9 9 83 0 49
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 7 5 1 31 0 16
0250 LILLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1 113 44 18 311 0 229
0251 LILLI AN COMMUNI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 19 8 7 86 0 33
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 30 26 8 185 0 96
0310 SUMVERDALE COVMUNI TY HALL 37 15 7 175 0 85
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 40 19 16 214 0 84
0330 M FLIN COWUNI TY CENTER 49 19 21 231 0 90
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 16 6 5 60 0 45
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 19 19 11 136 0 51
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 70 44 16 295 0 154
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 23 8 10 111 0 59
0380 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 40 24 12 229 0 75
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 45 14 17 252 0 94
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 58 16 14 336 0 88
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 34 18 15 246 0 60
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 18 11 4 85 0 31
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 66 60 29 308 0 114
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 59 24 12 233 0 89
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 79 40 21 327 0 106
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 97 42 26 424 0 187
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 66 47 24 310 0 128
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 18 15 7 90 0 50
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 79 41 19 392 0 119
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 15 26 8 172 0 68
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0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 62 22 23 231 0 100
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 68 44 22 293 0 120
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 66 43 25 333 0 129
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 36 18 8 125 0 49
TOTALS 1855 1053 604 8791 3742

PERCENT OF TOTAL 15. 07 8.55 4.90 71. 45
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 6 1 0 4
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 4 3 0 3
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 50 28 0 46
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 28 16 0 34
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 8 9 0 21
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 27 14 0 20
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 170 152 0 159
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COW CENTER 19 21 0 26
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 106 50 0 96
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 2 0 0 4
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 9 9 0 11
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 15 19 0 34
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 34 30 0 53
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 45 18 0 48
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 234 121 0 316
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 152 100 0 204
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 71 46 0 75
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 48 40 0 88
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 71 37 0 80
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 4 0 0 3
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 17 9 0 22
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 6 3 0 5
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 101 70 0 126
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 75 50 0 74
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 124 88 0 153
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 183 150 0 260
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 48 36 0 80
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 22 19 0 19
0250 LILLI AN COVM NUTY HALL #1 177 226 0 312
0251 LILLI AN COMVUNI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 38 50 0 65
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 119 86 0 140
0310 SUMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL 87 87 0 145
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0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 107 130 0 136



0330 M FLI N COMMUNI TY CENTER 116 154 0 140
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 41 33 0 58
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 91 56 0 89
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 184 154 0 241
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 60 50 0 101
0380 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 134 113 0 133
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 134 127 0 161
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 126 185 0 201
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 125 107 0 141
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 47 50 0 52
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 194 183 0 200
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 163 107 0 147
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 234 155 0 184
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 293 196 0 287
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 227 150 0 198
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COVMUNI TY CENTER 85 32 0 63
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 272 191 0 187
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 120 67 0 102
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 162 129 0 147
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 181 178 0 188
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 239 156 0 201
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 62 89 0 85
TOTALS 5497 4380 6168
PERCENT OF TOTAL 55. 65 44, 34
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 1 5 4 0 0 1
0020 TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER 1 5 3 1 0 0
0030 VAUGHN COWMMUNI TY CENTER 22 50 37 1 0 14
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 15 28 31 1 0 3
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 15 9 7 3 0 4
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 14 26 17 2 0 2
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 113 182 159 13 0 14
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COWM CENTER 20 18 19 3 0 6
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 65 105 59 9 0 14
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 2 1 3 0 0 0
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0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 7 6 12 1 0 3
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 10 29 22 6 0 1
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 39 49 17 4 0 8
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 32 52 20 2 0 5
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClVIC #1 174 215 218 29 0 35
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClVIC #2 117 152 151 15 0 21
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 62 65 47 9 0 9
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 51 61 40 7 0 17
0170 STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL 53 83 39 5 0 8
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 3 3 0 1 0 0
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 19 14 12 1 0 2
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 5 5 2 2 0 0
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 91 101 82 8 0 15
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 31 63 88 10 0 7
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 98 159 79 14 0 15
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 199 165 160 26 0 43
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 51 54 41 5 0 13
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 17 16 21 3 0 3
0250 LILLI AN COVM NUTY HALL #1 295 196 167 35 0 22
0251 LILLI AN COMMUNI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 61 35 46 6 0 5
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 105 114 93 12 0 21
0310 SUMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL 101 106 83 15 0 14
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 165 87 95 18 0 8
0330 M FLIN COMMUNI TY CENTER 135 121 129 13 0 12
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 65 34 19 6 0 8
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 70 80 71 5 0 10
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 233 170 128 22 0 26
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 83 71 42 7 0 8
0380 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 160 120 78 12 0 10
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 174 104 128 7 0 9
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VITY CENTER #1 131 152 178 23 0 28
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2 131 89 129 13 0 11
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 48 36 49 7 0 9
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 153 144 228 21 0 31
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 77 150 151 21 0 18
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 134 145 254 20 0 20
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 175 244 291 33 0 33
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 134 219 174 21 0 27
0411 FAlI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0412 FAlI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 37 65 66 5 0 7
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 152 246 210 24 0 18
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 61 108 100 9 0 11
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 92 149 155 21 0 21
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 118 188 189 32 0 20
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 129 148 251 32 0 36
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 82 50 83 11 0 10
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TOTALS 4628 5092 4977 632 716

PERCENT OF TOTAL 30.19 33.21 32. 46 4.12
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LI TTLE RI VER 1 0 4 3 0 3
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 1 1 6 1 0 1
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 18 13 16 27 0 50
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 17 9 10 12 0 30
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 4 5 4 7 0 18
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 13 7 10 11 0 20
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 80 58 51 151 0 141
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 6 14 6 12 0 28
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 52 35 29 56 0 80
0090 LITTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 1 1 0 0 0 4
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 4 3 3 9 0 10
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 10 9 7 10 0 32
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 22 13 14 24 0 44
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 23 8 16 23 0 41
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 105 67 69 150 0 280
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 84 47 32 103 0 190
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOCL 31 21 24 53 0 63
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 26 18 31 35 0 66
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 30 16 29 38 0 75
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 1 0 1 2 0 3
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 7 5 10 8 0 18
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 4 2 3 3 0 2
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 60 34 36 54 0 113
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 34 18 22 59 0 66
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 66 37 52 70 0 140
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 114 71 71 114 0 223
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 26 22 22 36 0 58
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 5 10 12 9 0 24
0250 LILLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1 100 105 94 150 0 266
0251 LILLI AN COMVUNI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 17 25 19 35 0 57
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 54 49 44 67 0 131
0310 SUMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL 59 34 51 54 0 121
0320 ELBERTA ClI VI C CENTER 61 62 74 70 0 106
0330 M FLIN COMMUNI TY CENTER 57 55 63 108 0 127
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 22 19 15 26 0 50
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 31 26 34 63 0 82
UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
JUNE 6, 2000
REPUBLI CAN
RUN DATE: 02/ 01/01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0051
FOR COURT OF CIVIL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 1 WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
R L
I A CP
CWwW R I
T B H R R L AT ov uvVv
OR A E A O T vV O N O
MY R N L N G M ET DT
M A DC PG A R E EE
Y N E H N S RS
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 93 70 96 136 0 184
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 53 14 23 40 0 81
0380 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 63 50 53 103 0 111
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 76 59 48 98 0 141
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 76 66 55 125 0 190



0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VITY CENTER #2 65 46
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 12 13
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 74 69
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 60 43
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 85 65
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 123 98
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 116 7
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 30 15
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 149 72
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 31 40
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 89 45
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 89 70
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 86 50
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 43 31
TOTALS 2659 1912

PERCENT OF TOTAL 25.28 18.18
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0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RI VER 4 1
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 2 4
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 14 26
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 12 15
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 7 7
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 16 7
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 86 94
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 5 13
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 46 57
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 0 1
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 7 4
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 8 13
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 28 17
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 16 21
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0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClIVIC #1 93 91 157
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 86 68 92
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOOL 33 36 51
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 38 33 31
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 27 40 38
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 1 2 1
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 6 8 14
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 3 6 3
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0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER
SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL
ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER
SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COW NUTY HALL #1
LI LLI AN COMWUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE
BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN
BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH

ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3

BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2

SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH

DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS
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0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
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0412
0415
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0421

FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RI VER
TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CIVIC #2
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL

VWHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER

SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COVM NUTY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3
BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1

SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2

UNOFFI Cl AL CANVASS

D E

227
131
58
42
46

22

108
66
112
161
55
17
224

40
115
89
137
144
49
63
184
72
135
160
152
138
53

178
131
181
268
227

64
216
0

K W ov uvVv
E I vV O N O
LS ET DT
L E R E EE

| S RS
3 0 4

5 0 2
43 0 47
28 0 26
13 0 14
29 0 13
0 0 0
199 0 139
17 0 32
100 0 74
0 0 4

8 0 10
23 0 26
41 0 41
36 0 37
204 0 240
170 0 155
77 0 57
73 0 61
74 0 68
1 0 3

8 0 18

6 0 1
83 0 106
78 0 55
124 0 129
210 0 222
50 0 59
23 0 20
235 0 256
0 0 0
61 0 52
119 0 111
123 0 107
132 0 104
161 0 105
36 0 47
93 0 80
206 0 189
63 0 76
131 0 114
130 0 132
199 0 161
137 0 98
47 0 49
0 0 0
212 0 187
151 0 135
228 0 164
280 0 228
188 0 160
0 0 0

0 0 0
55 0 61
255 0 179
0 0 0
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JUNE 6, 2000
REPUBLI CAN
RUN DATE: 02/ 01/01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0054
FOR COURT OF CRI M NAL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 2 WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
D E K W ov uv
AS E I vV O N O
vV T LS ET DT
I E L E R E EE
DS | S RS
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 92 101 0 96
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 134 189 0 115
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 179 215 0 153
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 178 216 0 202
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 83 87 0 66
TOTALS 5179 5776 5090
PERCENT OF TOTAL 47. 27 52.72
FOR COURT OF CRI M NAL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 3 WTH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
BJS
I OH
L EE
A M L F
L A Y F ov uvVv
I R | vV O N O
CT E ET DT
E I L R E EE
N D S RS
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER 7 1 0 3
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 4 3 0 3
0030 VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER 34 42 0 48
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 18 29 0 31
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 10 10 0 18
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 27 17 0 17
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 209 119 0 153
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 25 10 0 31
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 96 77 0 79
0090 LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 1 1 0 4
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 8 10 0 11
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 17 20 0 31
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 54 21 0 42
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 28 47 0 36
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 222 167 0 282
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 161 113 0 182
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOCOL 66 63 0 63
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 56 52 0 68
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 64 58 0 66
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 3 1 0 3
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 22 7 0 19
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 3 9 0 2
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 100 85 0 112
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 95 37 0 67
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 139 85 0 141
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 235 133 0 225
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 57 45 0 62
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 17 21 0 22
0250 LILLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1 299 172 0 244
0251 LILLI AN COMVUNI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 67 33 0 53
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 129 88 0 128
0310 SUMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL 113 85 0 121

UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

BALDW N COUNTY

PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

JUNE 6, 2000
REPUBLI CAN



RUN DATE: 02/ 01/01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0055

FOR COURT OF CRI M NAL APPEALS JUDGE, PLACE NO. 3

L A Y F ov
I R | vV O
CT E ET
E I L R E
N D S
0320 ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER 159 103 0
0330 M FLIN COWUNI TY CENTER 206 87 0
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 50 33 0
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 103 51 0
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 247 132 0
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 62 62 0
0380 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1 165 89 0
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 183 99 0
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1 241 89 0
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VITY CENTER #2 168 87 0
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 61 37 0
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 232 152 0
0407 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1 183 85 0
0408 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2 284 107 0
0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3 355 151 0
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1 245 154 0
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2 0 0 0
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3 0 0 0
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER 67 55 0
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 299 158 0
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 109 71 0
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 213 95 0
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 248 123 0
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 262 107 0
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 101 59 0
TOTALS 6629 3847
PERCENT OF TOTAL 63. 27 36.72
FOR CI RCU T COURT JUDGE, 28TH JUDI ClI AL ClI RCUI T,
J N CP
UE H A
D W AR ov
Y C RT vV O
o LI ET
M EN R E
B S S
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RI VER 2 7 0
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 2 8 0
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 14 99 0
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 14 54 0
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 2 36 0
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 24 36 0
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 189 254 0
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 24 32 0
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 95 138 0

UNOFFI Cl AL CANVASS

193
109
130
176
227

76
5569

38
10
19
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RUN DATE: 02/ 01/01 04:03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0056

2000



FOR CIRCUI T COURT JUDGE, 28TH JUDI CI AL CI RCUI T

0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425
0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

LI TTLE RI VER RESTAURANT
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE
RABUN FI RE HOUSE
PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL ClI VI C #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VI C #2
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL
WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COVMMUNI TY CENTER
SI LVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL
ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER
SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE
LI LLI AN COW NUTY HALL #1
LI LLI AN COMWUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER
M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE
BARNWELL CHURCH
MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN
BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1
FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2
GULF SHORES ACTIVITY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2
FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3
BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2
SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT
DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS
TOTAL
PERCENT OF TOTA

N CcCP
UE H A
D wW AR
Y C RT
o L
M EN
B S
1 3
8 18
12 52
19 91
13 84
77 574
54 386
29 157
35 124
42 137
1 6
15 27
3 11
88 184
80 101
127 200
205 321
53 91
19 32
294 331
0 0
60 80
123 176
92 197
134 221
123 252
41 76
78 137
177 350
73 116
118 232
120 280
150 309
114 231
47 81
0 0
199 321
123 253
184 342
263 463
182 348
0 0
0 0
62 110
258 335
0 0
93 157
182 211
255 243
0 0
175 371
0 0
84 138
S 5051 9624
L 34.41 65. 58
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0057

FOR BALDW N COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0071
0080
0085
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408

FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER
TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FIRE
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COVWM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LI TTLE Rl VER RESTAURANT
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VIC #2
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL

VWHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COVMMUNI TY CENTER
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COMWM NUTY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

UNOFFI Cl AL CANVASS

JUNE 6, 20
REPUBL| CAN
Ad
DO ov
R H vV O
J I N ET
R AS R E
N S
6 4 0
1 9 0
65 53 0
36 38 0
15 22 0
30 30 0
0 0 0
196 243 0
19 40 0
104 131 0
2 3 0
14 15 0
44 23 0
58 57 0
35 70 0
295 356 0
197 241 0
78 110 0
79 92 0
94 92 0
1 6 0
20 27 0
1 13 0
95 187 0
74 111 0
183 172 0
187 355 0
54 98 0
15 36 0
174 473 0
0 0 0
35 108 0
121 197 0
106 191 0
121 234 0
98 284 0
45 74 0
70 149 0
185 347 0
59 138 0
99 267 0
125 276 0
131 347 0
99 252 0
35 98 0
0 0 0
173 341 0
133 245 0
212 326 0

BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON
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15
14
10
51
12

9
68

0
10
27
22
18
28
13
17
47
14
14
21
34
22
16

0
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35

BALDW N COUNTY
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RUN DATE: 02/ 01/01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0058

FOR BALDW N COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE

0409 FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3
0410 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
0411 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
0412 FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3
0415 BARNWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2
0425 SPANI SH FORT FlI RE DEPARTMENT
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS
TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

JUNE 6, 20
REPUBLI CAN
AJ
DO ov
R H vV O
J I N ET
R A S R E
N S
285 431 0
205 332 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
80 89 0
238 358 0
0 0 0
113 159 0
184 224 0
198 303 0
0 0 0
237 314 0
0 0 0
97 136 0
5656 9327
37.74 62. 25

FOR MEMBER, BALDW N COUNTY COWMM SSI ON, DI STRICT NO. 1

J A JJ P
OR O
N M RAL H
AS A NO N
TT YTV
HR MHE

A O OOL

N N N NL

G DY
0010 FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RI VER 8 0
0020 TENSAW COVMUNI TY CENTER 3 3
0030 VAUGHN COMMUNI TY CENTER 41 27
0040 CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL 28 14
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 7 10
0060 BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE 27 10
0070 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1 0 0
0071 DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2 184 78
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 6 53
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 56 156
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 0 7
TOTALS 360 358
PERCENT OF TOTAL 39.08 38. 87

112

21

203
22.04

00

1062

oNeoNeoNeNolNeoNolNolNolNolNo

WTH 63 OF

WTH 11 OF

107

19

218

63 PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
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UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

JUNE 6, 2000
REPUBLI CAN
RUN DATE: 02/ 01/ 01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0059
FOR MEMBER, BALDW N COUNTY COMM SSI ON, DI STRICT NO. 3 WTH 12 OF
HMM
W(M I .1
| We L D
GC LiD L(D GAP
0JB 0o LI'A I HL E.R ov
L. U R L I'I' N Ai E O I vV O
L N DE Al RIT R C ET
I D ovY M E DoO G E RE
E Y N L )y N E s
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 1 7 5 28 5 0
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 1 0 3 7 2 0
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10 42 64 158 16 0
0205 BELFOREST COMMUNI TY CENTER 17 37 39 a7 26 0
0210 SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL 19 111 73 111 34 0
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 61 175 125 167 34 0
0230 ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER 14 21 31 80 15 0
0240 SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE 6 16 13 18 2 0
0250 LILLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1 21 89 156 48 353 0
0251 LILLI AN COMMUNI TY HALL #2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0290 PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE 3 18 33 22 68 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 2 13 12 11 6 0
TOTALS 155 529 554 697 561
PERCENT OF TOTAL 6.20 21.19 22.19 27.92  22.47
FOR MEMBER, BALDW N COUNTY COVM SSI ON, DI STRICT NO. 4 WTH 9 OF
J S K
T
E R TMU
V K S M MFS O. N
EP Al ART D D
R G A MT RAA D E L W
0. O T C Y NN R A
E D R H CF W RL
w [ E EO o) RS
[ C L S R O YO
N K L D D N
0300 MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE 46 21 9 137 18 97
0310 SUMVERDALE COVMUNI TY HALL 30 40 8 176 18 34
0320 ELBERTA Cl VI C CENTER 14 118 8 147 13 64
0330 M FLI N COMMUNI TY CENTER 22 80 11 222 19 41
0340 JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE 15 20 7 57 8 16
0350 BARNWELL CHURCH 24 33 3 143 9 13
0360 MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN 68 96 29 292 40 37
0370 BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL 17 16 52 95 6 18
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 4 1 0 24 2 3
TOTALS 240 425 127 1293 133 323
PERCENT OF TOTAL 9.44 16.72 4.99 50.88 5.23  12.71
FOR MEMBER, BALDW N COUNTY COWM SSI ON, DI STRICT NO.5 WTH 8 OF
CE
DB cB H A CDH
OE H R AS E A ov uUv
N C Uuo R L AN vV O N O
K cw LE NS ET DT
E K D EY E RE EE
R Y s N s RS
0380 FOLEY Cl VI C CENTER #1 68 33 51 198 0 30

UNOFFI Cl AL CANVASS

BALDW N COUNTY
PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

12 PRECI NCTS REPORTI NG
uvVv
N O
DT
EE
RS
2
1
7
33
17
31
3
5
48
0
9
0
156
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ov uvVv
vV O N O
ET DT
R E EE
S RS
0 17
0 13
0 9
0 15
0 9
0 11
0 17
0 7
0 2
100
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JUNE 6, 2000
REPUBLI CAN
RUN DATE: 02/ 01/01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0060

FOR MEMBER, BALDW N COUNTY COMM SSI ON, DI STRICT NO. 5

CE
DB CB H A CDH
OE HR AS E A
N C uo R L A N
K cw L E N S
E K D EY E
R Y S N
0381 FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2 83 45 48 226
0390 GULF SHORES ACTI VITY CENTER #1 91 143 40 184
0391 GULF SHORES ACTI VITY CENTER #2 7 90 36 147
0400 FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH 8 110 5 21
0405 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1 0 0 0 0
0406 ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2 154 79 46 236
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 4 14 7 12
TOTALS 485 514 233 1024

PERCENT OF TOTAL 21. 49 22.78 10. 32 45. 39

FOR MEMBER, BALDW N COUNTY COMM SSI ON, DI STRICT NO. 7

AP DS
L E OA ov uvVv
LR cvVv vV O N O
E D A ET DT
N U G R E EE
E E S RS
0420 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1 467 130 0 53
0421 SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0425 SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT 207 37 0 45
0430 DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH 300 111 0 27
0435 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1 362 155 0 30
0436 DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2 0 0 0 0
0440 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1 403 151 0 42
0441 DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2 0 0 0 0
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 25 6 0 4
TOTALS 1764 590 201
PERCENT OF TOTAL 74.93 25. 06
FOR MEMBER, BALDW N COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON,
J ES
Ul B W ov uvVv
G M Ol vV O N O
ES B L ET DT
N L R E EE
E S S RS
0050 BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH 5 14 0 1
0080 LOXLEY ELLI SVILLE COWM CENTER 4 18 0 6
0085 LOXLEY TOWN HALL 65 117 0 40
0090 LITTLE RI VER RESTAURANT 0 3 0 1
0100 LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT 13 15 0 1
0110 STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE 26 34 0 4
0120 RABUN FI RE HOUSE 73 43 0 1
0130 PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 48 53 0 10
0140 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #1 178 462 0 29
0141 BAY M NETTE CITY HALL CIVIC #2 117 312 0 23
0150 PI NE GROVE SCHOCL 62 123 0 7
0160 WHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE 0 3 0 3
0170 STAPELTON COMMUNI TY HALL 56 100 0 19
0180 GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON 2 5 0 0
UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS BALDW N COUNTY

W TH 8 OF
ov uvVv
vV O N O
ET DT
R E EE
S RS
0 20
0 54
0 23
0 5
0 0
0 62
0 3
197
W TH 9 OF
WTH 19 OF

PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

JUNE 6, 2000
REPUBLI CAN
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RUN DATE: 02/ 01/01 04: 03 PM

REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0061
FOR MEMBER, BALDW N COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON, WTH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS REPORTI NG
JES
Ul B W ov uv
G M ol vV O N O
ES B L ET DT
N L R E EE
E S S RS
0190 GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH 15 25 0 8
0195 CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL 4 10 0 0
0200 ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 48 70 0 28
0220 ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL 0 2 0 1
9001 ABSENTEE VOTERS 7 21 0 9
TOTALS 723 1430 191

PERCENT OF TOTAL 33.58 66. 41



UNOFFI CI AL CANVASS

RUN DATE: 02/ 01/01 04:03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0062

PROPOSED STATEW DE AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (1)

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0071
0080
0085
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0141
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0251
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0381
0390
0391
0400
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0415
0420
0421
0425

FERGUSON STORE - LITTLE RIVER
TENSAW COMMUNI TY CENTER
VAUGHN COVMUNI TY CENTER
CROSSROADS ALTERNATI VE SCHOOL
BAY M NETTE | NTERMEDI ATE SCH
BROMLEY CROSSROADS VOL FI RE
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL #2
LOXLEY ELLI SVI LLE COVWM CENTER
LOXLEY TOWN HALL

LI TTLE Rl VER RESTAURANT
LOTTI E FI RE DEPARTMENT
STOCKTON FI RE HOUSE

RABUN FI RE HOUSE

PERDI DO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BAY M NETTE CITY HALL ClVIC #1
BAY M NETTE CI TY HALL CI VIC #2
PI NE GROVE SCHOOL

VWHI TE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI RE
STAPELTON COVMUNI TY HALL
GATESWOOD FI RE STATI ON
GATESWOOD HAM LTON CHURCH
CLEARSPRI NGS FELLOWSHI P HALL
ROSI NTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELFOREST COVMMUNI TY CENTER
SILVERHI LL TOWN HALL
ROBERTSDALE CI TY HALL

ELSANOR COMMUNI TY CENTER

SEM NOLE FI RE HOUSE

LI LLI AN COMM NUTY HALL #1

LI LLI AN COVMMUNI TY HALL #2
PERDI DO BEACH FI RE HOUSE
MARLOW VOLUNTEER FI RE
SUMMVERDALE COMMUNI TY HALL
ELBERTA CI VI C CENTER

M FLI'N COMVUNI TY CENTER
JOSEPHI NE FI RE HOUSE

BARNWELL CHURCH

MAGNOLI A SPRI NGS WESLEYAN

BON SECOUR SW FT SCHOOL

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #1

FOLEY CI VI C CENTER #2

GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #1
GULF SHORES ACTI VI TY CENTER #2
FORT MORGAN SHELL BANKS CHURCH
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #1
ORANGE BEACH FI RE HOUSE #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #1

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #2

FAI RHOPE CI VI C CENTER #3

FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 1
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 2
FAI RHOPE LARRY NEWION SCHOOL 3
BARNVWELL COMMUNI TY CENTER
SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #1

SPANI SH FORT SCHOOL #2

SPANI SH FORT FI RE DEPARTMENT

UNOFFI Cl AL CANVASS

511
63
188

33
46
82
67
451
331
158
91
141

39
21
215
155
272
407
139
33
602

126
250
227
296
339

99
193
467
176
304
374
418
315
110

463
355
492
639
471

137
562

224

BALDW N COUNTY

PRI MARY & AMENDMENT ELECTI ON

JUNE 6, 2000

ov uv
vV O N O
ET DT
N R E EE

o S R S
5 0 8
4 0 9
28 0 43
17 0 24
19 0 43
17 0 13
0 0 0
81 0 172
10 0 24
42 0 41
2 0 10
1 0 29
14 0 14
25 0 34
30 0 38
78 0 184
37 0 127
33 0 38
45 0 54
24 0 44
3 0 0
13 0 7
2 0 2
40 0 56
23 0 31
47 0 75
73 0 166
20 0 34
17 0 25
97 0 106
0 0 0
14 0 21
49 0 81
38 0 66
40 0 54
42 0 44
16 0 22
23 0 37
70 0 92
33 0 27
44 0 58
50 0 79
69 0 56
37 0 52
20 0 23
0 0 0
69 0 89
30 0 88
56 0 102
94 0 141
52 0 95
0 0 0
0 0 0
24 0 29
66 0 80
0 0 0
42 0 53
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RUN DATE: 02/ 01/01 04: 03 PM
REPORT- EL111 PAGE 0063

PROPOSED STATEW DE AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (1)

0430
0435
0436
0440
0441
9001

DAPHNE ST. PAUL EPI SCOPAL CHRCH
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #1
DAPHNE HI GH SCHOOL #2
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #1
DAPHNE NI CHOLSON CENTER #2
ABSENTEE VOTERS
TOTALS
PERCENT OF TOTAL

185
12979
86. 55

JUNE 6, 20

2016
13. 44

00

3128
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